SERIES CMIX3
Programmable magnetic incremental measuring system
with resolutions up to 16 nm
■ Resolutions up to 16 nm (with X4 encoding)
■ For linear and rotary applications
■ Compact design integrates processing electronics
■ Direct, contactless measuring
■ Periodic index pulse or arbitrary chosen reference pulse (option)

Humidity max. 95 %, non-condensing*
 *provisional data
Type Designation:
Device Designation 1
C
B
Version
000 = without index track
100 = with index track
Sensor cable length
01.5 = 1.5 m standard length (others on request)
Resolution
0001 = 1 µm (others on request)
xxxx = from 15.26 nm (1 mm pole pitch)
  to 20 mm (5 mm pole pitch)
  e.g. 100 n  = 100 nm, 1u50  = 1.5 µm
Power supply / Output levels
00 = 7-35 VDC / 7-35 VDC Push-Pull HTL
01 = 7-35 VDC / 5 VDC RS422
03 = 7-35 VDC / 5 VDC Push-Pull TTL
11 = 5 VDC / 5 VDC RS422
13 = 5 VDC / 5 VDC Push-Pull TTL
Options
D1 = D-SUB 9P ELGO standard pin assignment
D1R = D-SUB 9P alternative pin assignment
D4 = D-SUB 15P
A
D
E
Device Designation 2
Pole pitch
P1.0 = 1 mm pole pitch
P2.0 = 2 mm pole pitch (standard)
P2.5 = 2.5 mm pole pitch
P5.0 = 5 mm pole pitch
Options
Hx[x...] = Hysteresis of x increments
  (e.g. H1, H8, H20)
Axx[x...] = Limitation of the output frequency per channel
  in kHz (e.g. A1000=1 MHz, A3500=3.5 MHz)
… = Other options possible if required
  (e.g. cable typ, connector)
Zx[x...] = Pulse width of the Z signal in x increments
  _ _ _ _ -  _ _ _ _ ( - ) _ _ _ _ ( - ) _ _ _ _ _ _ _
 P P P P -  O[…]  ( - O[...] )
P
O
Order example:
CMIX3 - 0  0  0  -  0 1 . 5  -  2  u  2  0 - 1  1 - D  1 R
 A  A  A  - B  B . B  -  C C C C -  D D - E  E  E
 P 2 . 0  -  H 8  -  Z 5 0
 P P P P  -  O[…]
CMIX3 in standard version with 1.5 m cable length, 2.2 µm
resolution, 5 VDC supply voltage, 5 VDC RS422 output level,
D-SUB 9P (male) connector with alternative pin assignment,
2 mm pole pitch, hysteresis of 8 increments and a pulse width of
50 increments for the Z-signal.
N N N NS S S S N N N NS S S S N NSN NS SS S
CMIX3 - _  _  _  -  _  _ . _  -  _  _  _  _ -  _  _ - _  _  _
 A  A  A  - B  B . B -  C C C C -  D D - E  E  E
Order description Description
MB20-XX*-10-Y**-R Magnetic linear scale
AP1.0  Cover profile for magnetic linear scale
Art. No.  731031002
Magnetic tape end caps 10 mm - Set
Two end caps (10 mm) and two M3 screws;  additional fixation in the radial and linear range
and protection of the magnetic tape ends
Art. No.  731031000  Magnetic tape end cap 10 mm
* XX=10; 20; 50
** Y=1; 2
Accessories:
Application example:
Document No.: D-106439
Subject to modifications - © 2022
ELGO Electronic GmbH & Co. KG
ELGO Electronic GmbH & Co. KG
Carl - Benz - Str. 1, D-78239 Rielasingen
Tel.:+49 (0) 7731 9339-0, Fax.:+49 (0) 7731 28803
Internet: www.elgo.de,  Mail: info@elgo.de
Messen |  Steuern |  Posi t ionieren
CMIX3 with linear
incremental scale
CMIX3 with axial
incremental scale
CMIX3 with radial
incremental scale
Dimensions: